(Image for illustrative purposes only)
Datasheet
LED pulser with integrated driver
series: 10582301
Versions: V1
Release
date:
29 Feb 2024

Enable pulse duration* 1 ms
LED duty cycle standard version 3,7 %
LED duty cycle high power version** 1,8 %
As a safety measure The lamp will automatically switch off if the enable input
remains high for longer than the maximum pulse duration. This is only meant for
safety and must not be used routinely
There are two power classes used for this product. If there is “H” in the LED
specification it is a high power type. If two rows of high power LEDs are placed the
device is considered a high power version. In that case the maximum duty cycle will
be shorter
Datasheet: LED pulser with integrated driver V1
5
dimensions
Example type no. Length (mm) Light emission
length (mm)
582301AP0650/Wh50C9/20d 650 600
582301AP0750/Wh50C9/20d 750 700
..
...
582301AP2450/Wh50C9/20d 2450 2400
582301AP2550/Wh50C9/20d 2550 2500
….
Datasheet: LED pulser with integrated driver V1
6
Viewing angles

Wavelength /
colour temp.
582301AP0650/Vi410/20D Violet 410nm
582301AP0650/bl455/20D Blue 455nm
582301AP0650/bl465/20D Blue 465nm
582301AP0650/Cy505/20D Cyan 505nm
582301AP0650/Gr525/20D Green 525nm
582301AP0650/Am592/20D Amber 592nm
582301AP0650/Rd623/20D Red 623nm
582301AP0650/Rd660/20D Red
(Crimson)
660nm
582301AP0650/IR730/20D Red / infrared
(cherry red)
730nm
582301AP0650/IR760/20D infrared 760nm
582301AP0650/IR810/20D infrared 810nm
582301AP0650/IR850/20D infrared 850nm
582301AP0650/Wh33/20D Warm white 3300K
582301AP0650/WH42/20D White 4200K
582301AP0650/Wh50/20D White 5000K
Datasheet: LED pulser with integrated driver V1